

Fee Structure April 2023 to March 2024

Permits and venues			Fees 2023–2024 From April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024	
			Day 1	Additional days
Core urban parks Fees double for commercial activities.	Confederation Park Major's Hill Park LeBreton Flats Park Rideau Canal Skateway Jacques-Cartier Park		\$1,150	\$550
Other parks and urban spaces Fees double for commercial activities.	Rockcliffe Park, Commissioners Park Hog's Back Park Leamy Lake Park		\$470	\$350
	Vincent N	Massey Park (first site)	\$470	\$350
	Vincent N	lassey Park (each additional site)	\$140	\$105
Recreational pathways Fees double for commercialactivities. Applicable for up to 250 participants. \$100 extra per pathway for each additional250 participants.	Core area: Rideau Canal Eastern Pathway Rideau Canal Western Pathway Other areas		\$245	
Maximum of 500 participants.	Greenbel	t and Gatineau Park pathways and trails		
Public gatherings Fees double for commercialactivities.	Core parks (refer to examples above)		\$360	\$340
	Other parks and urban spaces (refer to examples above)		\$240	\$180
Parkways in the urban area, GatineauPark and Greenbelt Add 25% for commercial activities. Fees double for the use of both directions of the Sir John A.Macdonald Parkway.	Queen Elizabeth Driveway Colonel By Drive Sir John A. Macdonald Parkway Sir George-Étienne Cartier Parkway Other Ontario and Quebec parkways		\$1,630 (Half-day*: \$1,060)	
Weddings	Mackenzie King Estate(3-hour period)		\$470	
	Each additional hour		\$130	
Picnics	Not-for-profit organizations		\$125	
	For-profit organizations		\$470	
Films (rate per day, per site)	Level 1: B-roll, access to monuments, scientific research, student films without installations**		No fee	
	Level 2: Production value of up to \$300,000		\$470 (Half-day*: \$310)	
	Level 3: Production value between \$300,001 and \$1,500,000		\$775 (Half-day*: \$505)	
	Level 4: Production value over \$1,500,000		\$1,080 (Half-day*: \$700)	
Application fee	Events	31 or more business days prior to the first day of the event	\$5	
		11–30 business days prior to the first day of the event	\$1	00
		10 business days or less prior to the first day of event	\$200	
	Filming 11 or more business days prior to the first day of filming		\$50	
	10 business days or less prior to the first day of filming		\$100	

 $\label{eq:local_problem} \mbox{All fees are indicated in Canadian Dollars, taxes not included.}$

Application fee timeline is based on the date the Event Permit Application Form is received by the NCC.

^{*} Half-day fee applies for:

Parkways: The event, including set-up and tear-down, ends no later than 12 pm

[•] Films: Filming, including set-up and tear-down, lasts a total of 4 hours or less.

^{**} With proof of student status.